

2020 PLSS Corner Perpetuation and Maintenance RFP

Questions

1. Can you provide the price per corner for your last 3 contracts?

Answer: The average price per corner for our last 3 RFP's are as follows:

- 2017 - \$254.92
- 2018 - \$258.33
- 2019 - \$290.00

2. I see there are a few double corners on the Portage County Line, do we need to locate and retie the Marathon County corners or both Marathon and Portage County corners?

Answer: The two double corners along the Guenther/Portage County line can be included on one tie sheet showing the correct corner location and referencing the second corner.

3. Corner Number 50 in the Town of Bevent has two monumented corners. Do we need to determine which one is the true corner or continue to perpetuate both corners?

Answer: The original government corner location is the stone and that is what we would like tied out. The iron pipe set by Mosher in 2007 should be referenced with all of the background information to its origin.

4. In going through the tie sheets in the Town of Bevent. I could not find tie sheets on three corners that are part of the RFP, they are corner numbers 843, 847, and 143. Would these corners be removed from the project or would corners need to be established at these locations?

Answer: Corner numbers 846, 847, and 143 will be removed from the RFP.

We have also received coordinates and a new tie sheet for the North $\frac{1}{4}$ corner of section 27 (corner number 112) as part of our section corner reimbursement program. This corner will also be removed from the RFP.

After further review the NEW TOTAL OF CORNERS FOR THIS RFP IS 180.